

4. On page 59688, in the first column, under the heading **AGL MN E2 Bemidji, MN [Revised]**, in the third line, "Bemidiji" should read "Bemidji".

5. On page 59688, in the first column, the heading is corrected to read "**AGL MN E5 Bemidji, MN [Revised]**".

6. On page 59688, in the first column, under the heading **AGL MN E5 Bemidji, MN [Revised]**, in the first line, "Bemidiji" should read "Bemidji".

7. On page 59688, in the first column, under the heading **AGL MN E5 Bemidji,**

**MN [Revised]**, in the fifth line, "Bemidiji" should read "Bemidji".  
[FR Doc. C9-28620 Filed 11-10-99; 8:45 am]  
BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

**DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

**Federal Aviation Administration**

**14 CFR Part 71**

**[Airspace Docket No. 99-AGL-54]**

*Correction*

In document 99-28618, beginning on page 59689, in the issue of Wednesday,

November 3, 1999, make the following correction:

On page 59689, in the second column, the docket number is corrected to read as set forth above.

[FR Doc. C9-28618 Filed 11-10-99 8:45 am]  
BILLING CODE 1505-01-D